PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Massimo Ferrari	07/12/2008
Marcello Ghezzi	07/12/2008
Matteo Bonaldi	07/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ERREGIERRE S.P.A.
Street Address:	Via F. Baracca, 19
City:	24060 San Paolo D'Argon
State/Country:	ITALY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12999648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000
Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GIFFORD, KRASS, SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITK

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7021

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48007-7021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAG-13602/50

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin S. MacKenzie

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-USPTO#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 129

PATENT REEL: 025515 FRAME: 0883

UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors:

Massimo FERRARI, Marcello GHEZZI, Matteo BONALDI

RECORDED: 12/17/2010

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee: ERREGIERRE S.P.A.

Via F. Baracca, 19

24060 SAN PAOLO D'ARGON – ITALY -			
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements	right, title and interest for the United States and all which are disclosed in		
(a) Patent Number	dated		
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. PCT/LT200	8/000404filed June 18, 2008		
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled "A PROCESS FOR THE SYNTHESIS OF CINACALCET HYDROCLORIDE"			
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the Unit improvements; and in and to all original and reissued paten and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execut powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all fahistory thereof; and generally do everything possible which for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protect Assignee or its successors.	the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by early other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; tets known to it relating to the improvements and the ather applications; shall consider desirable		
Assignor warrants that he/she has the ful and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agre to other by the undersigned. Dated:	I right to convey the rights and property described herein sement affecting such rights and property has been made ASSIGNORS		
July 12, 2008	Massimo FERRARI By		
July 12, 2008	Marcello GHEZZI By		
July 12, 2008	Matter BONALDI By Marks Bourds		
The undersigned declares that he(she) we individual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free w	as personally present and did see the above-named ill for the purposes set forth herein. By Roberts Roberts		
	Name ROBERTO RODA		
	Address VIA MADE TERESA OF CALCUTA		
	5/c - ARESE (MI).		

PATENT REEL: 025515 FRAME: 0884